Charles L. Best
Attorney at Law
1631 NE Broadway #538
Portland, OR 97232-1425
Telephone: (503) 287-7160/ Facsimile: (503) 287-7160
E-mail: chuck@charleslbest.com
Web site: www.charleslbest.com

November 25, 2009

Mr. Allan Arlow

Administrative Law Judge

Oregon Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UM-1431; Cross Examination Statement for Frontier

Dear Judge Arlow,

This letter will serve as Frontier Communications Corporation’s (Frontier) Cross
Examination Statement in UM-1431.We also want to advise the Commission and Parties
that Frontier Witness Jeanson will not attend the hearing and Frontier will not be
introducing his testimony into the record.

Witness Estimated Time Topics/Issues
Dougherty 1.5 hours Recommendation
Conditions

Transaction Risks

Frontier Stock Price/Dividend
Financial Conditions

Synergy Savings

Service Quality

Operations Support Systems
Capital Expenditures
Affiliated Interest

Ordonez 30 mins Leverage Analysis



Witness Estimated Time

Ordonez (contd)

Phillips 20 mins
White 20 mins
Birko 20 mins
Marinos 1 hour
Pelcovits 30 mins
Solis 30 mins
Huesgen 30 mins
Denney 30 mins

Topics/Issues

Credit Ratings
Frontier Financial Performance post
Merger

Frontier’s Future Revenue Forecast
Frontier’s Model to Attract/Retain
Customers

Frontier’s Business Model

FiOS

Engineering & Service Assurance
Broadband/DSL
Operations & Business Support

Service quality

Impact on LD Customers
Impacts on Competitive Carriers &
Competition

OR Competitive Landscape
Competitive Obstructions and
Impairments

Interconnection issues
Remedies

Experience with Frontier & Verizon
Wholesale Services Transition
Wholesale Services Post Transaction
Conditions

Transaction Related Costs
Wholesale Service Arrangements
Transfer of OSS

Service Quality

Wholesale Agreement Issues
Wholesale Service Quality



Witness Estimated Time Topics/Issues

Jenks/Feighner 1 hour Public Interest Standard
Financial Impacts on Frontier
Frontier Approach to Regulatory
Process
Protecting Customers from Financial
Risks
Frontier Expertise & Ability

Frontier reserves the right to deviate from the topics and time estimates based on matters
and circumstances that may arise during the hearing,.

If you have questions regarding this Cross Examinations Statement, please don’t
hesitate to contact me.

Charles L. Best

cc Service List



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that on November 25, 2009, | served the foregoing document(s) upon all
parties of record in Docket No.UM 1431 by e-mail and/or U.S. Mail or Overnight

Delivery.

Mark Trinchero

Davis Wright Tremaine
Suite 2300

1300 SW Fifth Ave
Portland, OR 97201-5630
marktrinchero@dwt.com

Michael Weirich
Department of Justice

1162 Court St., NE

Salem, OR 97301-4086
michael.weirich@state.or.us

Robert Jenks

Citizens Utility Board

610 SW Broadway, Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

Katherine K. Mudge

Director State Affairs & ILEC Relations

7000 N Mopac Expwy 2" |
Austin, TX 78731
kmudge@covad.com

Dennis Ahlers

IntegraTelecom

6160 Golden Hills Dr.

Golden Valley, MN 55416-1020
ddahlers@integratelecom.com

Greg Kopta

Davis Wright Tremaine
1201 Third Ave, Ste 2200
Seattle, WA 98101-1688
gregkopta@dwt.com

G. Catriona McCracken
Citizens Utility Board

610 SW Broadway, Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
Catriona@oregoncub.org

Andrew Fisher

One Comcast Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103
andrew_fisher@comcast.com

Michael Dougherty

OPUC

P.O. Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
michaeldougherty@state.or.us



Lyndall Nipps

VP Regulatory Affairs

TW Telecom of Oregon LLC
845 Camino Sur

Paim Springs, CA 92262-4157
Lyndall.nipps@twtelecom.com

Eugene M. Eng

20575 NW Von Neumann Dr.
Suite 105 MC OR030156
Hillsboro, OR 97006
Eugene.eng@verizon.com

Lisa Rackner

McDowell & Rackner
520 SW 6™ Ave, Ste 830
Portland, OR 97204
lisa@mcd-law.com

Greg L. Rogers

Level 3 Communications
1025 Eldorado Blvd
Broomfield, CO 80021
greg.rogers@level3.com

Gregory M. Romano

Verizon NW, Inc.

1800 41%' St.

MC WA 0105GC

Everett, WA 98201
gregory.m.romano@verizon.com

Rex Knowles

X0 Communications Services
7050 Union Park Ave., Ste 400
Midvale, UT 84047
rex.knowles@xo.com

Michel Singer Nelson
360Networks

867 Coal Creek Cir, Ste 160
Louisville, CO 80027

mnelson@360.net

William A. Haas

PAETEC Communications
1 Martha's Way

Cedar Rapids, IA 52233
bill.haas@paetec.com
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Charles L. Best

Attorney for Frontier
Communications Corporation
0SB No. 781421




